International Journal of Architectural, Civil and Construction Sciences
ISSN: 2415-1734
Vol:11, No:6, 2017
718

Abstract—Recently, the use of high-strength materials is
increasing as the construction of large structures and high-rise
structures increases. This paper presents an analysis of the shear

1500
2000
2500
0 5 10 15 20
Fig. 4 Comparison of experimental and analytical load-deflection
curves of PSC beams with various yield strength of stirrups
TABLE III
DETAILS OF THE SPECIMENS WITH VARIOUS YIELD STRENGTH OF STIRRUPS
Specimens
FC’
(MPA)
Longitudinal
reinforcement
Shear reinforcement
fy (MPa) ρl (%) s (mm) fyt (MPa) ρt (%)
PSC750 53.7 691.8 1.79 75 750 0.48
PSC800 53.7 691.8 1.79 75 800 0.48
PSC850 53.7 691.8 1.79 75 850 0.48
PSC860 53.7 691.8 1.79 75 860 0.48
The load deflection curves of the PSC beams measured in the
International Journal of Architectural, Civil and Construction Sciences
ISSN: 2415-1734
Vol:11, No:6, 2017

fc’
(MPa)
Longitudinal
reinforcement
Shear reinforcement
fy
(MPa)
ρl
 (%)
s
(mm)
fyt
(MPa)
ρt
 (%)
PSC36-1 36.0 691.8 1.79 75 419.6 0.48
PSC48-1 48.0 691.8 1.79 75 419.6 0.48
PSC48-2 48.0 691.8 1.79 75 535.7 0.48
PSC48-3 48.0 691.8 1.79 75 674.6 0.48
0
500
1,000
1,500